

CORRECTIONS

*Tuberculous Meningitis in Childhood***Volume 9(1), January, 1982**

Page 19, 1st Column, under 'Factors affecting Prognosis': Sensorium: Line 5. The sentence should read:

However, by the classification above,³ the differences between the mortality of 27.3% in the 11 cases in group I, the 40% mortality in the 15 in group II and 58.7% in the remaining 46 in group III, were not statistically significant ($p > 0.05$).

*Rapidly Progressive Glomerulonephritis in Children: An analysis of 18 Cases***Volume 9(2), April, 1982**

(a) Page 58., Fig. 1 should read, Fig. 2, while Fig. 2 should read, Fig. 1.

(b) Page 60., first column, line 17. The sentence should read:

In five biopsies, the deposit was granular, indicating immune complex-mediated RPGN, but the pattern was linear in one case, indicating antiglomerular basement membrane-mediated pathology.